■ « preferred stock of the Arizona Power Corp. Upon the deposit of the
funds for the purpose of such redemption, Mr. Tucker became the
owner of the shares called for redemption, and, under the plan of
(consolidation received the 12,000 shares of 5-% cumulative preferred
stock of Arizona Power Co. in exchange for the shares of preferred
stock of the predecessor thus acquired by him. In effect, therefore,
the proceeds received by Mr. Tucker will reimburse him in part for
his advance of funds for the purpose of redeeming the preferred

. stock of the predecessor.
7 -

. Capitalization
/•' ' Authorized

1st mtge. bonds, 314% sinking fund
series due 1970. , Unlimited

4% serial notes due 1946 to 1957, incl $400,000
■ 5% cumul. preferred stock (par $100) r20,000shs.
Common stock ($100 par) 40,000 shs.

Outstanding

$2,300,000
400,000 .

12.000 shs,
10.000 shs.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Volume 162 Number 4421 - THE COMMERCIAL & FINANCIAL CHRONICLE 1275

f,,

4 TTptal oper. revenues.
Operation _________

Maintenance
£'
Prov. lor deprec
"Taxes other than inc..
State income taxes
Federal income taxes.
E*;ess. profits taxes..

Pro Forma Earnings

Years Ended Dec. 31

1943 . 1944

$987,966 $1,073,584
- 336,230 ' • 395,722

. 61.507 56,410
135,000
99.937

7,400
- 76,000
29,000

135,000
89,641
7,800

78,000
63,000

> 12 Mos.

Ended

May 31, '45
$1,115,087

'

404,231
tftf.t,.. 57,214

135,000
86,065

V.'. 8.100
• 78,000

93,000

5 Mos.,
Ended

May 31, '45
$480,928

: 174,825

;. .23,524.
56,250
37,815

:t •• ,3,300
33,000
46,00a

Net oper. income $242,892 $248,011 $253,478 $106,215'
Cther income 7,094 7,073 8,074 ' 3,101;

Gross income.. $249,987 $255,084 $261,552 $109,316
•Total income deducts.. 104,480 105,512 104,226 y 43,609

- Net income _ ._!■". $145,506'. > $149,572 ■ $157,326 : $65,707
'(•" The annual dividend requirement on the company's outstanding
vpreferred stock amounts to $60,000. >

:v Underwriters—The. names < of the, several principal underwriters of.
.the preferred stock and the number of shares underwritten by each
■are as follows: .. . * '

1 Central Republic Co. (Inc.) 4,000 Julien Collins & Co.1,000*
A. C. Allyn & Co., Inc.... 3,000 ' Rauscher, Pierce & Co., .

"William R. Staats Co.— 3,000 Inc.' 1,000
'4

^ 1 .' '■
'

. , , Succession to Significant Predecessors, . " -

By virtue of a statutory consolidation, effective Aug. 22, 1945, the
company, oh that date, succeeded to the ownership of the property